

# PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 1J BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

## The Board of Directors of Portland Public Schools will meet in Executive Session:

Under the provisions of ORS 192.660(2)(f), Exempt Public Record, on the following date:

Date: Tuesday, February 4, 2020

Time: 5:30pm

**Location: Willamette Conference Room** 

**Blanchard Education Service District** 

501 N. Dixon Street Portland, OR 97227

Executive Sessions are closed to the general public. The press is not allowed to attend the Executive Session called under ORS 192.660(4) and ORS 332.061. Under ORS 332.061(3), decisions may be made in Executive Session.

#### **Portland Public Schools Nondiscrimination Statement**

Portland Public Schools recognizes the diversity and worth of all individuals and groups and their roles in society. The District is committed to equal opportunity and nondiscrimination based on race; national or ethnic origin; color; sex; religion; age; sexual orientation; gender expression or identiThis notice is provided in accordance with the

Oregon Public Meetings Law Board Support Services August 23, 2018

#### Chinese

· ·

#### Russian

Wilhkh§gbeyijhgbyhldjiluoksគ្លីbcJmdhhŷsh្klikhjegkihh hkhgghhrdhevghhhdjnkbtgmghth[iwlbgnhfzby[ieរិច្ចិZ ថ្នាំghcyaud

#### Somali

₽GLLDDGKDD¤WD¤WWMKDDQPDLQDJWWMKDDQDDED¤ORRJD¤GODDRN®DQD GDG¤Q¤LRJ©LJDVDUHHHLVNRRODGD3RUWODQIDGODQDDULLU

### Spanish

Aviso para la reunión pública de la Mesa Directiva del Distrito Escolar de Portland. La reunión se llevará a cabo en un lugar accesible para personas con discapacidad. Las personas que asistirán a esta reunión y necesiten interpretación favor de comunicarse por lo menos con 48 horas de anterioridad a fecha de la reunión, para poder hacer los arreglos necesarios. Personas que desean testificar ante la Mesa Directiva deben apuntarse en la lista para los comentarios públicos antes de que inicie la reunión.

#### Vietnamese

LL3KKKQDQQMiRF



Interpretation & Translation Services (503) 916-3427

This notice is provided in accordance with the Oregon Public Meetings Law Board Support Services